نکیب ینفت دانیم دیتول شینگهداشت و افزا
 و ابنیه تحت الارض  سطح الارض
نکیفشار گاز ب تیتقو ستگاهیا ییهوا یکولرها جیپک دیخر
(BK-HD-GCS-CO-0015_02)قرارداد
NISOC
14از    1  :شماره صفحه
Vibration Switch Data Sheets and Catalogue شماره پیمان:
مدرکنوع  سریال نسخه   پروژه بسته کاری صادرکننده تسهیلات  رشته

PT500-15(PT500-17)    440g    (0.97 lbs)
PT500-20                      112g    (0.25 lbs)
Order Information
PT500-ABC-DE*
A: Hazardous Area Approvals
A = 0: CE Mark
A =1: Multiple Approvals (D=0，1)
CSA:  Class l, Div 1, Groups B,C & D T4,T6
CERTIFICATE: 2079756
 ATEX:  II 2G Ex db IIB+H2 T4/T6 Gb
   T4@Ta= -52℃ to +100℃
   T6@Ta= -52℃ to +70℃
   DEKRA 16ATEX0003X
 IECEx: Ex db IIB+H2 T4/T6 Gb
  IECEx DEK 16.0002X
PCEC: Ex dⅡB+ H2T4/T6 Gb
CE Mark
A = 5: Multiple Approvals (D=5)
CSA:  Class l, Div 1, Groups A, B, C & D, T4, T6
CERTIFICATE: 2079756
 ATEX:  II 2G Ex db IIC T4/T6 Gb
   T4@Ta= -52℃ to +100℃
   T6@Ta= -52℃ to +70℃
   DEKRA 16ATEX0003X
 IECEx: Ex db IIC T4/T6 Gb
  IECEx DEK 16.0002X
PCEC: Ex dⅡC T4/T6 Gb
CE Mark
A = 6:   Multiple approvals (D=0，1):
    TR CU: 1Ex db llB+H2T4,T6 X Gb
CE Mark
A = 7:   Multiple approvals (D=5):
TR CU: 1Ex db llС T4,T6 X Gb
CE Mark
B: Relay Contact
B = 1: SPDT
B = 2: (2) SPDT
B = 3: SPDT (gold plated contact)
B = 4: (2) SPDT (gold plated contact)
C: Full Scale
C = 1: 5g
C = 2: 2g
C = 3: 10g
D: Reset Power with Start-up Inhibit; Local Reset
D = 0: Local Reset only
D = 1: Remote Reset and Inhibit; Local Reset
D = 5: Remote Reset and Inhibit; No Local Reset
E: Conduit Entries/Mounting Plate or Mounting Stud
E = 1: 3/4" NPT, Mounting Plate PT500-13
f.mussavi
Highlight
f.mussavi
Highlight
f.mussavi
Highlight
f.mussavi
Highlight
PT500 Electro-Mechanical Vibration Switches
PVTVM     sales@pvtvm.com , www.pvtvm.com       4
E = 2: 3/4" NPT, Mounting Plate PT500-14
E = 4: M20×1.5, Mounting Plate PT500-14
E = 5: M20×1.5, Mounting Plate PT500-13
E = 6: 3/4" NPT, Mounting Stud 3/4" NPT
E = 7: M20×1.5, Mounting Stud M20×1.5
Note:
* If E-coating is required, add the suffix "E" at the end of
part number. For example: PT500-122-15E.
f.mussavi
Highlight
PT500 Electro-Mechanical Vibration Switches
PVTVM     sales@pvtvm.com , www.pvtvm.com       5
Mechanical Outline Drawings
PT500 Electro-Mechanical Vibration Switches